

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18146/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2009 in SA No. 19/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ASHOK KUMARI GHASIN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOST LALITA DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Kr. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit,
the matter stands adjourned.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master